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. Neme . Judicial

© Zone/Division

3134 Wijesekara 5. 5.
3135 Wijesingha P. - de,
3136 Wijesiriwarda T. - - do. .-
3137 WijewardamaH.J. . do.
3138 Wijewardbana Banda K. M.  do.
"'3[39 Yapa Y.A.C.P. do. .
3140 Shiad! LS M. , do. .

. 3141 Abdula M. I. M. . Kuliyapitiya
3142 AngammanaD.V.D.R.  do. -
3143 Bandara R. M. N. do.
3144 Balasooriva B. M. A. do. -
3i45 Chandrasena M. M. do.
3146 De. Alwis A.B. M. do.
3147 Devaguru A.R. © do.
3148 Dbanapala S. M. . do,
3149 Dharmarathna H. M. do.
3150 Dissananyaka D. M. D. do.
315! Edirisingh&S. P. S. do.

352 Edirisingha T.B.C. do.
3153 Femando K. H.L. . do.
1754 Femando M.L N.D. do.
31535 Gunathilaka G. P. do.
3156 Gunathilaka J. M. do.
3157 (__}unalhilaka M. U. do.
3158 lemalatha M. A. ‘ do.
5% Herath M. W. : do.
340 Heniarachchi A. A. S, .de.
1151 fbrahim S, L. M. - do.
3142 Indrajith Bandara R. M. N,
3161 Jayakodi J. M. W, do.
3itd Jayamaha D.J.M.E. V. do.
3155 Jayasena R. i do.
1165 Jayathilaka N.S.B do.
HET Lakshman W, A. L. do.
2i+3 Nathagané LM.D. - " do, -
HEd PereraH. 5. A, do.
3170 PereraH.§.P. ’ do.
37 PereraO. M. ], do.
4172 Piyadasal. P. do.
3173, Piyaseeli M. A. N. do.
374 Premachandra A. M. G. do.
Ranaweers E. M. do.
Rathase'yra A W, “do. '
Samarathunga 8. G. M. L. do.
8 Sarathchandral. do.
}. Senarathna K. D. .
Sumanarathna K: H. M. V.

B Kurunegala

. 60, Main Street, 'D‘a"mbadel:ﬁyalw .

341, Kandy Road, Kurunegala .«

" “Piduma”, Karant'ippota, Kuliyapitiya -

352, Madamipe Road, Kuliyapitiya

“Bingiriya

*Date of first
appointment

o :Piaceafbﬁ‘i-ce,',_ o

2004.81
18.05.72;
. 091189
O 14.01.46 i

- 020487
27.0750
18.05.90 ;

8, Colombo Road, Kurunegala - - -
27211, Puttalam Road, Kurunegala ® ..
Mallawapitiya, Kurunegala - . .

‘Narammala -

Iriyagolla, Yakwila
KULIYAPITIYA

Meegahakotuwa, Kuliyapitiya
56, Pannala Road, Kuliyapitiya . 18.09.86
© 14:09.91
T 14.09.84
23.01.89
28.02.59
21.10.69
020273
29.08.78
28.03.87

Hettipola Road, Epaladeniya -
Koshena, Ilukhena '
107, Main Street, Kuliyapitiya
Meegahakotuwa, Kuliyapitiya
Bowatta, Bingiriya
47, Pannala Road, Kuliyapitiya
Meegahakotuwa, Kuliyapitiya
47, Pannala Road, Kuliyapitiya
(Walakumburumulla)
Ganangamuwa
Dummalasooriya_ . S
Halpane, Giriulla DT
“Chandani”, Piduma, Kuliyapitiy
Dahanak Gedara, Moonamaldeniya
Madampa Road, Dummalascoriya
Kumbukgahamulla, Welipennagahamuila
Iriyagolla, Yakwila '
Mahinpitiya, Dandagamuwa, Kuliyapitiya
Kuree!:otuwa, Pahamune : :
Piduma, Kuliyapitiya
Makandura, Gonawila 20.03.84
Meegabapelessa, Welipennagaamulla 04.01.90
Sirimedura, Dabanek Gedara Moonamaldeniya _07.07.59
Malgamuwa Road, Girivlla : 29.08.66
Badabedda Watta, Pannala 17:09.81
Kudagammana - ' 26.10.72
“Florindon™, Kuliyapitiya - 26.06.68
30.04.75
07.11.56
24.03.87.
29.12.89

20.11.81

14.08.68
- 10.08.68
14.12.77

26.04.74

09.01.60
14.09.91

153, Madampe Road, Kuliyapititya
Pannala o
Kumb-xaghamulla, Welipennagahamulla
Ganangamuwa, Nakkawalta
Udawelawalta, Dambadeniya
Horombawa -

Horombawa o

Puwakdandawa, Wennoruwa

17.09.82
20.03.73
07.07.80
08:11.85
08.12.43

65, Kurunegala Roa 1. Pannala 16.01.62

061285 .

250471
06.07.73
05.03.79 ¢

23.10.89
26.10.72 -

* English
* Sinbala

19.09.72

Languages in
which Licensed
" 1o practise
Sinhala .
Sinhala/English
Sinhala -

. do.
Sinhala/English
Sinhala
Sinhala/English

English
. Sinhala/English.
Sinhala
do.
do.
English
Sinhala/English
Sinbala
do.
do.

. Sinbala/English
" do.
Sinhala
Sinhala/English
*Sinhala
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

do.
Sinhala/English
do.

. English/Sinhala

do. -

! Sinbala
¢ English

English/Sinbala

" English

Sinhala
- do:
English/Sinhkala
Sinhala
: do,
do.
: . do.
;. do.
: English/Sinbala
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3183

3184,
3185,
. 3186

3187,
3188
3189
3190.

3193.
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Judicial
Zone/Division

" Name

Wadugedara W. M. P, L. ' Kuliyapitiya

Wanninayaka N. - do.
Victor M. - ) “do. - -
¥Yiolot M.'D. P.- do.

~Wijesinghe A. §. K. do.

Yapa Y-A.A.P. - do.

Balila C. M.~ Kurimegals
BalallaT. R.

Disanayaks H. M. X.

Varunathilaka K. A. K. M.
Karunathilaka W.:J. P.

ThennakoonT. M. H. T.

Thennakoon W. T.M. P. B.

Wanigasooriya D. A.

Caldera R. F.
Coraya M.P.S. §.
Dalpathadu B. B. A.
Dalpathadu M. E. A.
Fenando M. M. L. 8.
Fenando W. AL H.
Fomando W.T.T.
Gunarama H. B, M.

Jayasingha D. H. H,

.~ Madurspperuma A. A,
- Medagoda M. A, 5.

Pathiraja P. M. T,
Perers A. C. §.

. Pintho §. A E,

_ Edirisinghe K. P,

- Fernando K. M. J. 1.

. GuouratnsH. B. M.
. " Gunawardena P. N,

Rajapaksha M. U,
Ranasingha D. E. S,
Randéni R, H.
Rupasingha N. .
Vithana W. A, M. B,

Appuhamy D, D. 1. B,
Arthanayaka I, A..G.
Attigala D, A,
Balasuriya B.L.
Dayasens K. R. M.
Dondinu W, L.

H

egssl

o &

Ekanayskn S. W.
Fenmdo K. G. I

-

F.ando W. A,
Fonseka H. A. (Augustin)
Forseka-H, A' D.

B8EESs 8

- Place of Office .

Lower Gomugomuwa, Moonamaldeniya

. “Sri Wasthu”, Hettipola

23, Kurunegala Road, Kuliyapitiya : -

- Nindawela, [bals Gomugomuwa. : - -

Upper Weerakodiyana, Weémkgqijta:n_a ,

Iriyagolla, Yakwila

NIKAWERATIYA

Mahawi

do.
Nikaweraliya

do,

do,

do.

do.
‘Galgimywa

CHILAW

New Town, Madampe

Chilaw

Kurunegata Road, Chilaw
Kurunegala Roed, Chilaw

Jet Street, Chilaw -

Colombo Road, Chilaw.

Library Road, Chilaw L
“Sisila", Lake Road, Wernappuwa
Thummodara, Thata Kottaramulla, Chilaw
Court Road, Chilaw .
Chilaw

Bazaar Street, Chilaw--

Bridge Street, Chilaw

Jet Street, Chilaw

Bridge Street, Chilaw

Library Road, Chilaw

Chilaw
Cross Street, Chilaw
Moor Steet, Chilaw

MARAWILA

Godella, Dankotuwa .
Wedamedusa, Etiyawala, Dankotuwa
Nainamadama, Wennappuwa -
Gonawila, Dankotuwa "
Lunuwila -7 .
‘Sepatha’, Katuneriya L
Church Road, Marawils , -
“Dhammika™, Dummaladeniay, Wennappuwa
205, Pannala Rosd, Dankomws S
40, Par nala Road, Dankotuwa

Horagolia, Marawila =~

“Sisira™, Ulhitiy swa; Wenuppuwa - -
Ulhitiyswa, Wennappurwa - . - _
Lake Road, Wennippuws T
East Kirimatiyana, Limuwils

220273

—

pme offimt Langunge; i

appointment  whish Licengeq

. ) 40 practis,
20.12.89 - Sinhala .
190489 do.
090966 do.

- 10.07.85 -, do.

300381 do.
12.02.83 do.

“300267  Engiish/Sinka,
08.03.61 do, -

- Z30LET  Sinhalg
19.07.74 do.
29.10.37 do.
10.07.85 - - do,
20.08.86 .
30.01.60 do.

221079 L
. 19.01.88  Sinne -
231139 S;be'o
04.03.87  Sinh:. cish
06.0276 . Sihe . -

:;iisil

Engii+*
Sinhae” lf%!h

27.12.87
09.04.84
11.08.70
15.08.74
18.06.68 -
11.11.8)

. 240485
140991

tais
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3229;
3230,
3231
3732,
. 333,
3234,

3235,
3236,
3237,
3238.
"3239.
3240.
324].
3242,
3243
3244
3245,

32d6.
3247,

3248,
3249
1250
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Name .

Jayanatha C. D.
JayaramaM.C.” .
Jayasmgba HIM.D.
Lalith: ' WKM. .
Maras ghe H:A 'I'A
Olabo* 1wa LS.

Peiris * MA.

Perera 1..P.

Pererr K.F). ]
Rajapiksha R.S.S..
Rand:nivaR AF.
Rodrigo W. N.

Silva A AM.C,
Siriwardhana S.M.P.B.
Stanley W A D.P.S.
Thissera W.W. E. Perly -
Weerakoon D.M.V.
Wickramasinghe S. A.
Wijesinglia P. C.

Abuthahi- M F.
Abuthahir 8. M.
Ameein NM.N.B.
Cader AM.N.S.A.
De Silva Yolanda
Tbunu S M.M.

3253, Ikbal MM. .
254, Mohamad M.M.IL
%5, Razak M.H.A.

. Razik A. M.

Wickramathilaka I 1.

3 Abesckerz 8. H.

.
320

Abeywardana H.N. D.
Abeywickrama R. K. F.
Amarakoon K. B.

42 Amarakoon H.

Amarasekera E. Y.
Arnarasirt S.

2063 Anandal. M. P. (Prabath)

Costa M.

ST Costa$So1L -
8 Dayaratna J. AL S.

110
137}
anmn
17
177y
4275
T

it

Dharmar~ e K. M.
[hmbulana E. B.

-Piribulana §.s.

Gannewa M. B.

Gunasekera S.C. A. U. N.

Javakody A, N.
Juyasingha D. 8. Y.
Layathilaka H. M. Keerthi
h’.ml_aqu:l G,

D Yamors

Judlcmi

Zone/Division

. Chilnu( '

do.

do.
do.
do.
do.
do
do. .
do.
do.
do.

“do. )

Place of O_ﬁice

7 Dunkannawa, Nat!andzya . ’
- “Chandrasiri” l{atanawatta Road, Dankon.Iwa
9, Colombo Road Nattandiya S

1

312, Maranda Road, Nattandiya -

- 433, Walahapitiya, Kudawewa

186, Pannala Road, Dankotuwa -

Kmngu_yana,_ Linuwila
Dankotuwa

““Sah:na” Wennappuwa

do.’

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Badulla
do.
da.
[
do.
do.
©o. -
do.
do.
<o,

do

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

New Road, Wennappuwa

Danwala Road Haldanduwana Darkotuwa
Wekada Juncuon, Katunenya 2o
Dummalakotuw:, Dankotuwa - -

" Kirimatiyana West, Lunuwila

UvA

PROVINCE -

“Sisila”, l(atun:uya

“Preethi Sevana” , Meda Katunmya. Katuneriya

Nattandiya Watta, Nattandiya
Weerasena, Nattandiya
Kachdirawa, Nattandiya

PUTTALAM

Jesunan Chruch Mawatha; Puttalam
46, Anuradhapura Road, Puttalam

. "Majeed Willa”, Chetu Street, Pultalam

Lake Sho Street, Puttalam

14A, Police Mawatha, Puttalam

24, Service Road, Puttalam

11, Moor Street; Puttatam

21, Kurunegala Road, Puttalam-
Nedumkulam Street, Puttalam -

14, Mew Shopping Complex, Purtalam

BADULLA

No.25, Bandarawela Road, Badulla

58, Mahiyangana;'a Rdad, Baddlla -
62A. Bandarawela Road, Badulla
No.9, Perera Mawatha, Bandarawela .

Mahahena, Palugama, Keppeupola o

Main Street, Divatal; wa
28873, “liideevara” Kanupelella! Baduila ’
6. Welckade, Badulla .

412, 1 adulla Road. Dowa
412, Badulla Road, Dowa, B.sndarawcla

41, Rathwalta Mawatha, Badulla
92/1, Welagedera, Badulla
No.d, Kzdukarakanda Badujla
165. Keppetipola Road, Badulila

" 4, Park Road, Nuwaraeliya

No.C112, Badulunitiya Badulla
Ambltuknnda Esti te, Tunagala -
30/16; Kalldgoda. Badulla
“La’ithawile”. Uva Ela, Uva - I’ara,nagma
16112, chpcupnla Road, Badulla

Date éfﬁm
appomrmen:

120291
03.10.89
28.02.85
19.12.86
03.10.89
10.10:89

260273

03.07.88
18.07.75
20.08.86
14.09.84
17.07.38
15.06.81
13.07.91
19.07.88
10.10.89
08.05.73 -
12.02.83
29.09.90

19.10.81
19.05.:48
14.07.91
06.03.81
21.09.79
31.10.63
13.01.77
21.07.59
05.06.56
17.11.81
15.01.73

22.03.33
- DR.05.73
. D9.0R88
i0.07.87
02.93.84
220087
-06.05.87
02.04.86
T 17.09.81
03.03.83
- 14.12.84
23.01.84
25.04.49
26.05:75
13.09.71
10.10.89
12.01.91
03.03.85
20.11.87
15.06.81

Languages in

which Licensed
 to practise

Sinhala/English
Sinhala
Sinhala/English
Sinhala™
" do.

do.

do.
Sinhala/English

do.
English/Sinhala
Siphala/English _
Sinbala .
English/Sinhata
Sinbala
Sinhala/English

do.
Sinhala

do.

do.

English - -
do.
TamiVEnglish
English/Tamil
Sinbala/English
English/Tamil
do.

English/Tamil
do,
Sinhala/English

£nglish/Sinhala
do.
Sinhala
. do.
English/Sinhala
Sinhala .
do.
English/Sinhala
do.
do.
do.
“do.
do.

do.
Sinhala

T do.

do.

do.
English
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Name . Judicial "Place of Q(ﬁ_ce - - Dateoffirsn Lﬂﬂzuasem
Zone/Division oL . Lo T T ﬂPPOWmem which med
. B 16 practiz,

~

3278 KodagodaG.S. =~ . do. - 16112, Keppetipola Road, Badiilla - w4276 English/Sighaly

3279 KulamngeW.A.M.W.R. do. . No7, Haputale Road, Bandarawela "> 14,0386 Sinbala

‘3280 Liyanage G. K. - Badulla 18, Welimada Road, Bandarawela S 28.06.56 Englishjsmh;].'

3281 Malgahagamage Seclawansa  do. Dehipola, Nugatalawa, Welimada - R 250189 Sinh,
3282 MapaM. M.R. do. 106, Kahantewela, Bandarawela , * . - Bo18Y do: -
3282 Munasinghe M. 5. K. " do. 6/5, Welimada Road, Bandarawela- 020384  English

328/ Perera Marshe| do. - No.3 King Street, Badulla . -~ . 09.09.55 . EnglishSinhy, 1

328: Pemaratne U. P. do. 6/5, Welimada Road, Bandarawela . . - 06.04.83  Sinpa,

3286 Peiris M. C. J. do. 282, Main Strect, Bandarawela - © - 300L71 EnglishySinha,

3287 Ponraj L. S. " do. - 6/5, Welimada Road, Bandarawela : © 17:06.60 English

3282 ‘remathilakal.R. M.- do. Main Strect, Diyatalawa 220987  Sinhala

328 Fatnayaka H. B. do. “Ratnagiri” Deanline Road, Bandarawrla 2 30.07.68 English/Sinhat
329} Ratnayake K. P. Kamani- do. . Rockhill, Badulla -03'10.89  Siphua

329, Ratnayaka Sisira do. “Sinhasiri” Welimada Road, Bandgra,wela - 27.11.84 . do,
3292 RathwattaM.R. A, do. 6/3, Weliinada Road, Bandarawela - .. 23.03.67 Enghish/Sinhala
3293 Shivasubramaniyam Y. K. do. No.3, Kig Street, Badulla =~ : 26.05.6t  Englsih

3294 Shubawickrama G. L. . 44, Wclimada_ Road, Bandarawela 13.05.74 English/Sinhala
3295 SilvaW.A.IE. do. 179, D. B. R. de Silva Building, Bandarawelz 15.01.73 Sinhala

3296 Sudubanda §.J. M. " do. “Somikelum"” Medawela, Udukinda 29.04.88 do.
3297 Somarztna H. M. do. - 67. Sri Wimaladharma Mawatha Badulla 220888 dn.
3298 Wanasuriya Piyadasa do. No. 9, Kings Street, Badulla 19.07.74 do,
3299 WijesundaraC. T.W. M. R. D. do, “Cahampa” Hiloya, Bandarawela 01.i0.90 de. -
3300 Weerasigha T. K. do. Badulla Pharmacy, Kings Street, Badulla 31.12.87 Eaglich/Sinhala
3301 Weerasingha W. M. S. do. . Mount Wartha, Binduwewa, Bandarawe)a 24.08.87 Sinhals

3302 Wickramasingha D, S. do. - No. 3, King Street, Badulla —_— 05.05.50  EnglisnSinhai

MONARAGALA

3303 Aoura Kumara H. W, Rohana Moneragala “Vindya" Kvruwamba. - 14.05.89
3304 Bandara Priya §. do. 107, Badulla Road, Bibila ’ 28.04.76

3305 Jayasekera B.H. S, do. 11, Moneragala Road, Bibila - 11.04.89
3306 JayasekeraB.W. 5. do. — . 11.04.88

3307 KarunasenaD.G. do. 5th Mile, Bibila )
3308 Nandascna R. M. do. R : S 02.01.88 -
3309 RamachandraR.K.R.D. 5, R Wellawaya ) © 230184  Engh.-

3310 Somasiri W. M. dn, Wellawaya Road, Mon: ragala 06.04.86  Sinhai .
3311 Wijetenga P, : - do, Wellawaya Road, Moncragala ' 19.02.76  Engtie w

Sabaragamuwa Province’

RATNAPURA

Abﬁyg“ﬂﬁ\ralna L.s. ~ Ratnapura Ratnapura - T T 060279 EnghitDhal
AbeyranaB. L. dc. do. ) - 070461 English '
Abe atna K. §, do. do, 250174 English e na
abeyraina M. D. §, . do. do. 150584, Sinhals
Abcyratna V. K. W.  do. . do. - : L 305272 English Suihitig
AbeysooriyaK- P Embilipitiya  Thunkama T 06.04.88 © dn.
Abeywardana Dhanaruaya Ratnapura - Ratnapu-a Lo 15.12.80 : Engish
AnvcrA A _ . . T Sinhalii b

220390 Sk nclish
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~ Name

Judtcwl

- Zone/Division- .~

3320 Athukerala A, P. L. R M. Ramapura

3321
3322
EEPc)
3324
3325
3326
1327
3328
3329
3330

313

3332
3333
3334.
3335
3336
3337
3338
3339
3340
3341
3342
3343
3344
1345
3346
3347
3348
3349
3350
3351
3352
3353
135,
1358
5
3157
sy

T
™ _3:'(:0.
R 1,61 I

R
«?:,,

IS
LA
1366
1i67

6K
Vi

570
g
nun

Ariyapala A, w.
andara P.C. R, -
andrasekera D. M. .
Chand ssena P, A..
mmapnnsn.
Dayar.s xa K. E.D.
Dc,pabr duS. P
Dhann-r tdana A. K.
Dharnavna L. L.
Dharraasiri N,
Dharraasiri U. A, S.
Dharmatilaka M. K. T.
Dharmawansa S.
Dissanayaka S.G. W.
Fernando A. V. D.
Femando 8. J. X. ).
Gnanapala W,
Gunaratna M. L.
Gunasckern C. L. W,
Gunasekera P. H.
Gunathilake N. L. A. 8.
Gunathilzka R.
Gunawaréana W. G. §.
Haputhanthri S. P.
Hewagama Sirisena
Hewagama Sumana
Hittatiya D. J.
Jayakody S. P.
Jayasena L K. §.
Jayasena ). G,
layasin H. M,
Jayasiri T.
Jayawardana G. B.

do.
do.

" -Balangoda
_Embilipitiya

do.
. Ratnapura

" . Balangoda

Ratnapura
Balangoda
" Ramapura
- do.
do.
do. -
Balangoda
Ratnapura
Balangoda
Embilipitiya
Ratnapura
do.

Embilipitiya

do.
Ratnapura

Embilipitiya

. Ratpapura
Embilipitiya
do.
Ratnapura
do.
Balangoda
Ratnapura
ca.
Embi:iptiya
Balangoda

Jayawardana M, K. . A, C. Ratnapura

Junaideen A L. M.
Junsideen A. L. M.

Kalatuwawa H. A. D. R,

Karunaratne G. P. S,
Kathriarachchi K.
Keegal I W, ..
.Ma‘!awm_ié WL
Manthriratna K.
Puthirana §. K.
Pi'thiranage P

l:;:rcra M.T.G.
Pitagamn~"age 5. 5.
Piyithuake M.. A, .
Prethachandra W, A. D.
Rajapakse R. M. U.
Ratnayake P. B.
Samaranayake G.
Samaraweera M. W. K.
Sarojini K. W. M . M.

do.

do.

do.

di.

do.

. do.--

T

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

dy

do.
Balangoda
Embitipitya
. Ratnapura

do.

| Place af O_m'ce

L]
1dos

Embilipitiya
Ratnapura .
Balangoda
Pallebedda
Godakawela*

. Nivitigala~

" Balangoda
NiviL gala
Balangoda
Kahawatta
Ratnapura and Lellopitiya .
36, Bendaluwa, Parakadowa - -
Liyanakadura, Pelmadulla
Balangoda
72, Old Road, Balangoda :
Balangoda
Embitipitiya

Ratnapura
do.
Embilipitiya
do.
Ratnapura
Embillipitiya -
Ratnapura
Embilipitiya
do.
Ganegama, Pelmaulla
449, “Samaya" Weligoa, Ehehyagoda
Balangoda T
Ratnapura  ~— -
Pelmadulla and Kabawatta
‘Rakwana
Balangoda and I(.mclla

Ratnapura
- Ratnapura and Kabawatta
Ratnapura ™~ -
do. -
do.

17, Old Road, Balugeda.ra Rd.napura

Ramapura

do.

d’). . .
Ratnay ura and Niwithigala -
14, Mallawa Road, Ralnapura
Ratnapura
Lellopitiya and Pelmaclulla
Kahawatta ’
Ratnapura

do.

Balangoda
Embilipitiya
“Ratna”, llalhgamuw:. Rar.napura

- ¥

_Dauxfﬁnh'
. -appawm which Licensed

2Lb&8[_
05.07.89

08581

20.10.87
20.01.82 -
27.04.88
102.02.87

" - 220883

01.04.77
25.09.74
22.04.82
- 06.05.82
720190
14,0791
12.12.80

090691 -

16.01.62
04 08.38
241272
04.05.56
08.07.85

01.04.81

19.03.74
02.12.81
21.99.87
26.02.80
28.04.83
13.06.89
11.07.90
20.10.72
05.02.88
29.08.84
04.08.73
02.03.73

11.09.87
30.04.63
27.11.79
15.09.89
06.07 82
' 100190-
‘210336
210563
03.09.86
29.07.81
14:07.91
13.05.89
26.08 87
IS.D?.EJ

2008.79. -

02.0§.89
16.10.87-
18.05.87
24.04.91
04.10.88

Languages i in
fo practise

English

 Sinhala/English

English

. Sinhala/English -
‘Sinhala

Sinhala/English

- Sinhala
Smhalafﬁnghsh.
Sinhala -
_English/Sinhala . -

do.

_ Sinhala -

.. do‘ )
do.

English/Sinhala

‘Sinbala

English/Sinhala

Sinhala
do.
English

" Sinhala_

_Sinhala/English
do.
Sinhala
-Sinhala/English
do.
Sinhala
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Sinkala

do.

Sinhala/English

English

English/Sinhala

Sinbala
do.
do.

- ldo.

Sihbala/English .

do.
do.
Sinhala
do.”
do.-
do.
do.

Sinhata/English

Sinhala 7
English/Sinbala
Sinhala

English/Sinhala

b Toal sl

s Tt

Y il e
P}

ey

N
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‘Name T Judicial Place of Office ™ ~. .~ Da:e pfﬁnr Languages in
. Zone/Division 7 - e appoiniment  which Licensed
. T o ‘ O to practise.
3320 ALbukoraIaA.P L R-M. Ratnapura do.” - S 210881 English
3321 “Ariyapala A, W. do. Embilipitiya . 0507891 Sinhala/English
3322 Badare P.C.R. - do. Ratnapura .. -, 080581  English
3323 Chand asekeraD.M. - Balangoda Balangoda : S 20.10.87 . Sinhala/Engiish
'3324 Chanc-senaP. A, - Embilipitiya Pallebedda : T 200182  Sinhala
3325 DasscwyakeD.S.B. - do. Godakawela o 27.0488  Sinhala/English
3326 Dayane.«dsa K. E.D. Ratmapura . Nivitigala - L 02,0087 Sinhala =
3327 DesabntuS.P. Balangoda - Balagoda TP 220883  Sinhala/English’
3328 Dhapiw.cdana A K. Ratnapura Nivitigala . s " -01.04.77  Sinbals
3329 Dhansarymal. L. Balangoda Balangoda I 25.09.74  Englist/Sinhala
331” Dban_.t_asi.ri N. Ratnapura Kahawana B : . 22.04.82 . do.
3331 Dharmasiri U. A.'S. do. Ratpepura and LeYopitiya -~ -~ © 060582 Sinhale
3332 Dharmatilaka M. XK. T. do. 36, Bendaluwa, Farakadquwa -~ . 22.01.90 do. ”
3333 Dharmawansa S. do. Liyanakadura, Pelmadulla c 14.07.91 do. - .
3334 Dissanayaka $.G. W. . Balangoda Balangoda - 12.12.80  English/Sinhala
3335 Fermmando A. V. D. Ratnapura 72, Old Road, Balangoda : 09.06.91  Sinhala
3336 Femando S.J. X.J. Balangoda Balangoda’ 16.01.62  English/Sinhala
3337 Gnanapala W. Embilipitiya  Embilipitiya , 040888  Sinhala
" 3338 Gunaratnz M. L. Ratnapura Ratnapura 4.12.72 do,
3339 Gunasekera C. L. W. do. do. : ‘ 04.0556  English
3340 Gunasekera P. H. Embilipitiya Embilipitiya ‘ ) . 080785  Sinbala L
3341 Gunathilave N.L. A. S. do. do. o 01.04.81  Sinhala/English
3342 Gunathilaka R, Ratmapura  Ratnapura =~ . B 19.03.74 do.-
33437 Gunawardana W.G.S.  Embilipitiya  Embillipitiya Coo T . 021281  Sinhala
3344 ‘Haputhanthri SP. -~ Ratnapura Ratnapura ' o 21.09.87°  Sinhala/English
3385 Hewagama Sirisena Embilipitiya Embilipitiya ' 26.02.30 do.
3346 Hewagama Sumana do. do. 28.04.83  Sinhala
3347 Hitatiya D. J. - Ratnapura Ganegama, Pelmaulla - 13.06.8% do.
3348 Jayakody S.P.- - do. 449, Samaya Wehgoa, Ebeliyagoua 11.07.90 ° do.
3349 JayasenaL K. S, Balan goda Balangoda T~ . 201072 do.
3350 Jayasena ). G. Ratrapura =~ Ratnapura 7 - 05.02.88- do.
3350 Jayasini H. M. do. Pelm.dulla and Kahawatta " 29.0884 - do. -
1352 Jayasin T. Embiliptiya  Rakwana ' - 04.08.73 ° Sinhala
3333 Jayawardana G. B. Balangoda Balangoda and Kiriella . - - 020373 do.
3734 Jayawardana M. K. D. A. C. Ratnapura ‘Ratnapura : - - 11.09.87  Sinhala/English
3355 Junaideen A. L. M. do.. Ratnapura and Kabawaua .. - 30.04.63  English
3355 Junaideen A. L. M. T do Ratnapura S 27.11.7%  Englisb/Sinbata
3357 KalawwawaH. A. D.R.. di-, do. - - . 15.09.89  Sinbala.
33*3 Karunaratne G. P. §. do. do. 0607382 do.
3339 KaLhnarachchJ K. ~ do. 17, Old-Road, Batugedara, Ra.tnapura - 100190 do. _
£V N o dy. Rawapura T : N 21.03.36‘ P -i- do.
Malawana W L. - - do, - dn, : ST e 21.05.63  SinkalaEnglish
.Manthriratna K. do. d. S co © 03.09.86 do.
Pathirana S. K. ) do. Rawnupura and Niwithigala > - _ 29.07.81 do.
364 Pathiranage P, . de 14, Mallawa Road, Ral.napura B 140791  Sinhala
5 PereraM TG do. Rawnapura . . 13.06.89 do.
1365 - Pitagampolage §. S. do. Lellopitiya and Pelmaculla - 26.08.87 _ do.
3367 Piyathilake M. A, - do. " Kabawatta o - 15.09.83 do.
3368 Prémachandia W. A, D. do. Ratnapura o 20.08.79 Lo do. .
3309 Rajapaise R, M. U. do.  do. T S 02.01.89 S!J?hala_fEnghsh
1370 Ratnayake P. B. - . Balangoda ‘Balangoda B} o -, 161087 !?mh;a]a o
“i371 Samaranayake G, . Embilipitya Embilipitiya 18.05.81 lif‘giﬁh’rs"‘h‘dl
172 Samaraweera M. W. K. Ratnapura “Ratr.a”, Hathgamuwa, Ralnapura . . 24.0691 S,mh':'h inbal
Y73 Samjini K.W. M. M. do. ~  Ratnupura 04.10.88  Fnglish/Sinhala
jini . pu
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Name

-Senanayake U, K R.
Seneviratna A. P.
Sencviratma H.E. C.
Seneviratna S. R. M.
Sommaratna A. D. R.
Thomas S.
Vallupillai R.
Vidanapathirana C,"

© Judicial
Zone/Division

linmaﬁufa )

© do. .
. do.
~ do.
do.
Balangoda
Ratnapura

Embilipiya

Vanasundara G. W.M.P. Ratnapura

3 "Veeraratna S.E.

do. _

Vieerasinghe W. A.D.V. K. do:

. Weerasuriya S: 1.

* Weltasinghe H. W.D. N,

Wiclu-a.masunya N.
Wijegunawardana $,
Wijegunawardana §. D.

do. .

do.

do.

do.
Balangoda

Wijegunawardana S. J. M. B.Ratnapura
Wijegunawardana S. §. A. B, do.

Wimalasundara M. A.

3393 Abeyrama S. D. B.

do.

Kegnl!c

3354 Abeywicigame E. J.B. G.P. §. do.

3395 Aluthwata B,

3396 Ambadeniya A. D.

3397 AnyarstnaH.C. H.

3398 Balasuriya B.R. V.
3399 Balasuriya J. M,
3400 Balasuriya].S.

3401 Bandal M. H.

3402 Bandera M. R. S,
3403 Bandara P.L.S.

3404 Chandrika J. A,

3405 Dayarana P.H.G.
3406 Dayaraina S. N,

3407 Dbarmasens K. A,
3408 Dissanayaka L, C.B. .
3409 Dissanayaka S, K. S.
3410 Ethugala E. P.
341 Fernaridopullai I. R N.
3412 Godakumbura I M. S
3413 Gunaratna A.D.C.
3414 Gunaraima A, J. R,
3415 Gunaratna A L. S,
3418 Gunarama A. T. R.
3417 C-lathilake D,
3418 Jayakody W.
3419 Jayssera K. L. A.D.

3420 Jayasena K. L. K. P 5. .

3421 Jayasingha DD,
3422 Jayasingha S.

(=9
o

BBEEFEBEEEERES!

- Place of Office . Do

Kurumt.a

. Ramapura - Co
dO. - '- B = \:

"do.
360; mea.nakenya. Ratnapura
. Balangeda

" Ratnapura

Godakaw :la
Ratnapura
Embitipitiya
Ratnapura .
. do.
do.
Pelmadull\
Pelmadully and Godakawcla
Balangods
Pelmadulla
Kalawana
Ratnapura

KEGALLE

Makehelwala
Kegalle
Mawanella
Kegalle

. do.
Mawanella
Kegalle )
Mawanella
Kegalle
Mawanclla

- Pussellawa, chillc-

Waraicapola
Kegalle =
do. "~
do.
Mawanella
Rambukkana :
Kegalle and Bul uhkohupnuya
Kcgalle .
Mawanelia and Kega'le
Fegalle
do.

"115, Club Road, Kegalle

Kegalle )
Kotiyakum nra -
Kegalie. - R

| Marapana; Kegaile =
“Kegalle . K

Date of first
appointmeny

120373

| 28.05.84

12.05.75

240577

10.01.90
04.04.79
13.12.63
10.04.84
12.01.68
01.10.73
04.05.87
25.10.85
08.09.69
07.04.88

1201072
28.03.81
04.04.62
20.10.72

1261072

091189

21.03.47
14.07.91
07.04.73
20.04.87
07.11.86
06.04.83
16.03.82
02.09.75
03.03.86

" 03.10.89

07.01.82
30.01.88
10.07.79
19 D4.89
08.12.80-

Languages iy
Whlch Ll(_‘g,“ml
40 practize

Sinhala
English/Sinhaty
Sinhala
Engiish/Sinha,
Sinhala
English
do.
Sinhala
Sinha!afﬁng}ish
English/Sinhaly
Sinhala
" do.

. English/Sinhaly ~
-Sinhzia

Sinha
Engiivs

» Sinkaly

Eng!e.

08.11.85  Sinhy

17.09.87

03.07.65

. 04.08B4  Sinhs

23.03.67  Emgh

24,0249
14.03.90
06.06.51
10.03.88
29.09.80
27.10.';90-

Sinheir
Englisi-
Sinhais

Sinhaia,

17.08.88 Sinhals

08.09.65
1071 76

Sinhaic
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nhala

do.
do.
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Name Judicial - i.ro -Place of Office " ..~ . Date of fist  Languages in
Zone/Division” ) T appointment which Licensed”
) . - . . A E ; to practise
3423 Jayasingha $. D. N. " Kegalle Kegalle and Rambukkana - _ 300185 . Siphala
3424 Jayssunadara R. D. do. Kegalle ST 170888 do.
3425 Jayathilaka N. M. do. . Rambukkana - - - - 22.10.80 do.
3426 layawardane D. A. W. do. Bulatikohupitiya and Damunupola 17.11.78 do. .
3427 Jayawardana E. D. M. do. Kegalle ' R 27.1065  Sinhala/English
3428 Jay wardana L. M. C. H. do. ©osdo. - 03.1281  Sinhala
3429 Xe.igalla C. M. do. do. S e T 050379 do.
3430 KargallaT. do, do. A . 08.0551  Sinhala/English
1431 KamilM.S. M. do. ’ Hemmathagama - - 140791  Tamii/English
3432 waratna D). D. 8. do. L. ppitiya N 17.05.79  Sinhala
3433 Kemninwstne M. S, do. Ballapana 04.09.73 do.
3434 Liyanisckera P. do. -Kegalle and Thulhiriva . 110174 “do. :
2435 Middumabandara P. H. do. Super Market Road, Mawanella. 05.07.90  Sinbala/English
3436 Mawjood M. L M. do. Mawanella ard Kegalle - ‘ 050157  English
2437 Mary Nona M. P. do. Dippitiya and Bulathkohupitiya - 05.02.8!  Sinhala
3438 Muthunayaka A. do. Kegalle . T 14.12.50  English/Sinhala
3439 Nilmalgoda N. W, do. do. 17.06.59  English
3440 Nirmala Priyadarsbanie D. R, do. Warakapola 25.01.7%  Sinbala
3441 Nugewela E. C. do. Kegalle . 28.0548  English/Sinhals
3442 PereraE.P.B. do. do. . o . 2006.60 English
3443 PereraM.T. A. . do. do. Co 20.12.54 do.
3444 PereraR. W. M. J.F. P. do. 37, Perakum Mawatha, Kegalle 18.05.90 Sinhala
3445 PerersR.W. M. K. do. Kegalle ; ‘ 200563  English/Sinhala
3446 Peiris 6. do. - do. - 16.08.65  English
3447 Premachandra M. A, do. Kegalle and Getiyamulla ~ 03.07.81  English/Sinhal
3448 Rajakaruma W. V. do. Kegalle i 09.11.89  Sinhals
3449 Rajasinghe A do. Mawanella ard Pattampitiya -. - 22.06.76 do.
3450 Ranasinghe Dharmadasa H. R. do. Kegalle 25.07.67  Sinhala/English
3451 Ranetunga p. do. Mawanella 0g.oxm2 do.
33452 Rananmga C. M. do. Kegallle and Mawanzlia ‘ ) 02.07.56 do.
3453 Renamnga R. A. P. do. Kegalle and Hettimulla R -07.08.87  Sinhala
3454 Ranaweera R. P. do. *Kegalle ’ . 08.11.85 do.
3455 RanaweeraR. A P. do. Kegalle and Rambukkana 14.06.58  Sinhala/English
3456 RatnayakaR.C.P. do. " Dombemada : 110788  Sinhala
3457 Saheer M. S. M. do. Mawanella 11.11.82  Sinhala/Tamil/
o ' English
3458 Senadheera R. W. da. Kegalle 15.08.86  Sinhals
3459 Senanayaka H.R.R. U. do.” Pitihuma, Kegalle 22.06.91 do.
3160 Senanayska S. M. P. H. do. Helamada, Polgahawela 14.07.91 do.
3461 SenevamaH.L.D. H. do. Kegalle 09.09.75  Sinhala/English
3462 Semeviratna N, P. do. ~do. : .7 110788 Sinhala
2463 Siriratna bandars P, L. R. do.” do. ’ : 03.10.89 do.
3464 Sirisena H. do. . do.” " -7 18.07.85 do.
3465 Siyambalapitiya B. F. do. Kegalle and Siyambalapitiya’ 24.10.61  Sinhala/English
1466 Somapalal. H. do. Dippitiya o 17.05.79  Sinhala -
3467 Subasinghe K. C.__ - do. Ne undeniya 28.03.87 ~ do.
3468 Thilakaratna K. - do. Kzgalle 07.11.86 do.
3460 Thismalpola M. T. B. S. do, : do. o - 14.09.84  English
3470 Udalagsma C. H. do. do. o 11.04.28 do.
=37t WelsamaP K. - ) do. Mawanella R © 170779 Sinhals
M72 Wanniarachchi R.S. P.K.  * do. Kegalie . R 110477 English/Sinhale
3473 Wamskulasuriya §. S, C. do. " do. - .- . 1807.85  Sinhala
3474 Warnasuriya W. A. A, - do. do. . - o 19.04.89  Sinhala/English
375 Warssapperuma W. A: K, do. Bulathkolopitiya . S 31.10.74  Sinhalz
476 Weerasinghe A. M. A. V. do. Mawanella 10.10.89 do..
1477 Weerasinghe H. P. do. " 14.06.56  EnglistSinhals
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Piac'e of Qﬂi;:e

Judicial
Zone/Division

Name

3478 Wickramarachchi U. B. Kegaile Kegalle :
3479 Wickramasinghe A. T. do. . de, SR
3480 WickramasuriyaR.J. K. do. Warakapola and Nelundeniya
3481 W.iayanandanal. . do. Kegalle ’
3482 W ayasundara K. B. do. Rambukkana-

3483 W, ramaM.S.K.B. do. Aranayaka

3484 WihramaW.S. W M. A K. do. Mawanella

34385 Wjcvvardana H.R.R. do. Kegalle

3486 Wimalaratna D, L. . do.

3487 Wimalarama M. ). do. ’ do. .

3488 Yuscof A.L. M. : do. ‘Kegalle and Mawaneil:

North Central Province

ANURADHAPURA DISTRICT

Abeyringhe R. B.
Bulankulama M.
Daymanda L. P,
Dissanayaka A. V. A.
Dissanayika M. J..
Edirisinghe N.
Hameed A. C. 8.
HerathW. Y.~

Iagoda K. S,
Kattaragama H.
Kanmaratna H. M.
Koswatta J. M.
Mahadiviuswewa D, P. B.
Premarama D, 8.R_S,
Premarama P. N,
Rajakaruna R. C, K.
Wickramasinghe P, P, -
Wijesundara D. G.

Anuradhapura  Anuradhapura

g

EEEEE
EEEEEEEE

b

Kekirawa
Anuradghapura
Kekirawa
Awradhspura
: do.
Kekirawa =
Anuradhapura
do.
30, Jayanthi Mawatha, Anuradhapura

EeeseEEEEES

_POLONNARUWA

Gunathilaks Uditha 'A.nwuﬂnpml ‘Polonnaruwa
Horiwaandra B A. P. S, do. ’ ¢o.
Kularatna Deva T de. do.
~ Ranatunga H. R. do, L do ;
Su‘mn.singlw S.AP. do. 109, Laksauyana, Polonnaruws
:3512 Sangakkara §. B. ‘do. . Poloonaiwa )
3513 UdagedaraT.B. =
3514 Wimasladasa K. D..

I

- Dateoffirst
.....ppoinimens

i
07.11.75
281175
24.05.74
13.09.79
17.03.75
30.01.88
20.08.85
29.07.82
03.10.89
10.10.86
08.07.58

16.03.82
30.05.63
22.10.79
- 17.11.81
.02.04.86
06.09.67
06.12.85
01.12.65
04.08.84
15.08.86
01.06.82
19.09.72
067.10.53
2404 81
31.01.64
15.08.86
24.03.88

© - 191190

-

15.06.36

20.04.81°
19.10.81;
14.10.81"
050938
13.02.67 -
20.04.86 :
05.02.67 :

Languayes in’
which Licenseg
to praciise
Sinhala
English/Sinhala .
Sinhala
dg.
do.
. do,
do.

. Englishfsmhala
~ Sinhala

do.
English

Sinhals
Sinhala/English
Sinhala
Sinhaia/English
Sinhala
Sinhala/Erglish

do.

do.

dn
Sinhalz

dn.
Sinhata/Erglish
English
Sinhala/aghsh

dex
Sinhe:r
Sinhala
Sinhain/Enzish

Sinhalafie: b
Sinhala
Sinhala/tie, &

H%H.iﬁvi:q,@‘ﬁﬁ_phﬁg,“uv—_s,!‘i*._d:,-!ﬁ!bgﬁ:-, o -

R s g

TR AT

ool




Domto - § ::-Q-a-g§;=:=n$¥ﬁ§3=-'==atu3£xﬂg

N

Sonddad oD oy - 10940810

3515
3516
3517
3518
3519
3520
1521
3522
3523
3524
3525
3526
3527
3528
3529
3530
3531
3532
1513
3534
1535
3536
3537
3538
3539
3540
1541
1542
3543
3544
3545
1546
3547
1548
1549
1550
3551
3352
3559
1554
1555
1526
1557
1558
1559
3560
1561
1562
3563
2564
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V-Na.me

Ab mnasing.ham S.
Al hias J.G.
An . alawanar S,
Ant,ony A
Ardsangar V.
Afdanpalam C.
Aranasalam N.
Armmugam V.
Balasingham E. T. A.
Balasingham N.
Balakrishnan C.
Balasingam C.
Balasingham S,
Balasingham V. A. E.
Bajasubramaniam R.
Balthasar E. A. M. P,
Benadick A. B.
Chinnaiah V.
Kandaiah S.
Kumar iswamy A.
Dharmulingam V.
Eliyatamby P,
Francis 5. §.
Gopalaratnam R,
Ganeshalingam V. S.
Gunaratnam K.
Jayakrishnan Y.
Jepadeesan R. A.
Jegadeesan T.
Jeganadan K.
Jesudasan S.
Jivesra N.
Kanagaratnam S.

Kanagaratnam §. V.

Kanagasabapathi §. -
Kankeszn P.
Kamalamadan R.
Kandiah S.
Kandasamy §.
Karthigesu P,
Kathiravelu P.
Kesavan K.

Kadiragamasekerai T.

Krishnapillai M,
Kular_ akam A.
Kumaraguru A.
Kumaraswamy C. T.
Lokeswaran S.
Mansoor M. M.
Mariyampilfsi E. -

Judiciad

Zone/Division .

do.
do.

do.
do.
do.
Point-pedro -
. Kaits
do.
do.

Jaffna .
do.
do.
Mallakam
Jaffna
do.
do.
Jaffna
Jaffna
Mallakam
Jaffna
Poiat-Pec'ro
Malliakam
Jaffna
do.
do.
do.
Point-Pedro
do.

. Kaits
Jaffna
.Chavakachcheri
Jaffna
— do.
" do.

do
do.
do.
do
do

. HPlace of Céﬂ’ice

- North__ern Province

JAFFNA
Uduwil
Chavakachcheri

Jaffna
- Muttr East

K linochchi
Kokuvil

" Noothavil West, Chavakachcheri

Jaffna
Davalei
Punkudutivu -
Chavakachche ri

do.
Kopai
Jaffna

do.

do.

do.
Chavakachcheri
Karainagar
Wadukkudai

Wannarpannai East

!afl:na
do.

. Wadukkudai

Urumperai
Kandarmadam
Jaffna

do.
Mayaledd:
Maviddapuram

 Nallwr

Chankanaj-

Jaffna ’

Kokuvil «--

Jaffna .

Thelippatai

Chavakachcheri
do.

Kas

Na.ur

Chavakachcheri

Jaffna

do.

Kankasanturat .

Nallur

Putur

" Jaffna-

do.

Date o_-'f ﬁ&l

appointment

1

i
4
-1

13.10.75
151273
01.08.51
14.05.44
12.01.69
- 01.05.40
30.11.67
26,0575
31.10:74
31.10.74
29.02.59
16.07.49
24.02.50
06.09.67
11.05.71
04.07.72
12.03.73
22.09.71
09.05.40
07.06.41
12.12.49
31.08.38
05.04.69
23.06.75
07.06.75
18.02.67
26.05.75
04.07.72
30.04.75
30.09.75
26.03.74
26.10.68
21.12.41
12.12.75
31.07.72
06.02:69
12.09.72
15.12i73
18.02,65
27.00.68
06.10.66
18.05.72
18.07.75
21.06.74
30.04.66
07.12.62
06.01,17
10.03.66
11.0673
14.08.75
11.07.62
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langaiage: in
which Licensed
fo practise

English/Tamil
do.-
do.
do.
do.

English
do.

English/Tamil
do.
do.
do.

English/Tamil -

“Tamil
do.
do.
do.

English/Tamil
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

- do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

English

Tamil

English/Tamil
do.
do.
do.
do.

English/Tamil
dao.
do.
do,

English
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Name - . _

T

3566 Mabadevan K. V.
3567 Miaheshan C.
- 3568. Mailwaganan S. P,

3569 Manikkawawakan V.

3570 Mariyampillai A.
3571 Muthuvinayagam

3572 Muthukumaru D. 8. S,

3573 r'adarajah A. S.
3574 ' adarajah K
3575 Ndarajah V. S,
3576 Nrularajsh V.
3577 NudesanE.S. A.

3578 Nandakumaran P. C, ]

3579 Nadaran A.P. .
3580 Navasivayam S.
3581 Nagalesvaran M. .
3582 Navaratnam V.
3583 Nityanandam A.
3584 Nevinadan M.
3585 Paramanandan K.
3586 Paramanandan V.
3587 Patrick C.S. 8.
3583 Paul A.R.

3589 Pornaiah S.
3590 Ponnadurai'A.
3591 PoopalanT.
3592 Punyamoorthy §.

- 3593 Rajaguru P.

3594 Rajasingham D. R.
3595 Rajaduraj D,

3596 RajaR.

3597 Rajaratnam B. R.
3598 Rajaratnam P.
3599 Rajendran S.

- 3600 Rasanayagam M.

3601 Rassaiah S.

3602 Ramwnasingbam S,
3603 Sathyaseelan P.
3604 Sabanadan M.
3605 Shanmuganathan K,
3606 Shanmuganathan M.
3607 Selvaratnam R. J.
3608 Sethukavalar V',
3609 Shanmugaiingam §.
3610 Senaniraja K.

3611 Sentilnadan W. S,
3612 Shanmuganathan A.
3613 Shanmugarajah T.
3614 Sinnadurai R.
3615 Sid»- baranadan M.
3616 Swambaranadan §.
3617 Sivalingam K.
3618 Sivaganéshan R.
3619 Sivagnanam S.
3620 Sivagranam L. T, -

3821 Sivapa];hnndaraiinga@ V  Chavaka:hcher

Judicial

Zone/Division

Jaffna
do.

Point Pedro

Jaffna
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Mallakam

Jaffna
do. -

Kayts

Jaffna
do.
do.
do. -
do.
do.
do. .

do.
do.
Mallakam
Jaffna
do.
do.
do,
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do,
dc.
Mailakam
Jafina
o do,
do.
Kayts
Mallakam
Jaffna
. do.
—do
do.
do
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Kayts

* " Place of Office .. - .7

Theleppalai
Jaffpa
Chavakachcheri |
Kokuvil
Jaffna © -
Manipai
Jaffna
: do.

do.

do.

do.

do.

do.
Mallakam
Welanai
Kainady
Kayts
Kolpuram

* Punkudutivy

Chunnakam
Jaffna

do.

do.

_ do.
Kokivil
Jaffna
Alavechchi
Choolipuram
Jaffna
Nallur
Alaveddi
Jaffna

do.
Manipai
Wannaipunai East

. Wannaipunai West

laffna
Wadukkudai
do. -,
Kankasanturai
Kayts
Wannakam
Kayts
Thelippalai
Pandakarippu
Y ufna
1 aodavil
Wannaipunai East
do. -
Thelippalai

. Kandavil

Chuncakuly
laffaa
Chankanaj
Kayts
Kilinochchi

" 26.05.75

Da!e.ofﬁnl " Languages i
appoiniment which Licenseq
’ . L . 10 practise
171 l_.?l English/Tamy
14.05.55 . do
8263 4
"28.10.18 do.
3torvo do.
03.02.71- - do.
26.10.72 do.
31.07.63 o dg.
190340 Englisy
16.10.39  Enplisi/Tamj
160261 do.
150872 dn:
15.08.72 e
28.05.714 do.
31.10.74 de.
30.04.54 dn.
13:10.36 di.
220553  Fnglish
23.07.75 Englishy M2mil
13.08.71 do.
27.09.66 iy
07.01.73 Codn
24.05.74 dn
19.02.75 da
19.06.48 i,
06.02.69
15.12.73
21.06.74
26.04.74
05.11.34
09.04.58 Tam.:
303040 Engh .
28.06.41 Lngle7 !
13.04.40° ‘
12.06.5%
20.08.43 Engir--

“29:05.43  Tamd

23:1t.71 )
210674 Engh-: " -2l
27.0253  Engl.
Engh-u
27.12.60:  Lngi:-
16.10.66° Tams!
i5.08.72%  Engh.-
01.02.56 o
04 08.69

25.02.56 Enpit,
08.02.62 Engli - " -+
28.10.32 CoR

... 180442 -
221168
i 13.0267:  Tamii

28.02.71+ Engi:sti
‘15.1037 " Englisr' 2.0
07.06.42 X

210674 Englist’. .

B .

gty v

36-
36:
16:
36!
16¢
36!
36¢
3.
36¢
361

. 36¢

36¢
36¢
l6¢
362
366
365
367
367

367




. 3612
361
3624

. 3625
3626
3627
3628
629
3630
1631
3632
1633
3634
635

- 3636
3537
3638
1639
3640
1641
3642
3643
3644
1545
3646
1647
3548
3649,

3650
3651
3652
1653

T 3634
3658
Insg
19587
365K
1nsy
3660
34861
3662
3663

3664
3668
innG
67
ng
1669
1670
367
3672
CAN
3674

I smdn - § ¢m gmoniBn 0@idoR dnddad qué-aéu";_‘lm.oqiuno
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Name

S.ivaguru RT. )
Sivaprashiasam R.N.
Sivasubramaniam R.

* §ri Nivasan S.
- SriFsnthaN. .

Sri 1 antha P.

Son - sundaram V. -
Soks’ ngam A.”
"Soma: kandan K.
Soma; mdaram K.
Sos.asaadaram S. V.
Somasundaram V.
Sutramaniam A.
Subramaniam M. K.
Subramaniam R.
Sulthan M. M.
Thambipillai V.
Thalayasingham $.
Thamoviolave S.
Thanganathan A. P.
Thangaraja R.R.
Thambiratnam T.
Thillayar S.
Thirunavakarasu S.
Thirunavakarasu M.
Thirunavakarasu K.
Ulayanathan K. - -
Vigneshvaran K.
Vairacanatban K.
Visuvanatban R.
Yoganathan T.
Yogeswaram T. |

Abuthabecer M. M.

Arulseeli Vigneswaran

Belthano 1..S.
Ayoop M. N,
JeyarajaC.R. E. ___
Jehndasan A. S, _
Masilamanij S. E.
Saburudeen M. M.
Sadakkuntulla M.
‘Thaheer M. R.’

Arumuganathan S.
Arunayagam A.A.
Balakrishnan K.S.
Balasingham B.C.
Che"'..aamby V.
Chcl]aiah S —
Chelliah V.
Dharmaratnam R. R.
Gnanapandidan S,
Ganesharaja C.
Kanapathipillai VK.

375 Kasinathan B. -

Judicial

Zope/Division

" Chavakachcheri

Jaffna
“do. .
Mallakam
Jaffna
do.
do.
do.
do.
Point-Pedro
do.
Jaffna
do,
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
Maltakam
Jaffpa
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Mannar
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

Point Ped o
do.
do,
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

" Place of Office.

Chavakachcheri
Mallzkam-
Jaffna ‘
Chuanakam
Karainagar
Jaffna

do.
Wannaipunai East
Nawali

Jafrna
Wadukkudai
Jaffna
Urumperai
Sithankarathy
Jaffna

do.

Alaveddi

Jaffna
Thittaveh
Jaffna

do.

Alavedd:
Thelippalai
Anaikudai
Alaveddi
Kankasanthurai
Jaffna -

. Puttar |

Konai
Wennaipunnai East
Jaffna

do.

MANNAR

Moor Street, Mannar
Main Street, Mannar
Periyakadai, Mannar
do.
Main Streect, Mannar
do.
do. 7
Periyakadai. Mannar ©°
do. '
Moor Street, Mannar

POINT PEDRO

145 Nagalingam Mudaliyar Road, Point-Pedro
Kilinochchi
Puloli East, Pt. Pedro
Karaveddi Cast, Karaveddi
Kunnalai South, Kzaveddi =~
do. =
Karaveddi East, Karaveddi
Uruppidi
do.
Pulali East, Pt.l'edro
Puloli West, P1. Ped-o
Welwetithurai

" Date of fimt  Languages in -

appointment which Licensed

13.06.42
16.07.49
07.12.42
19.07.74
27.01.75
02.09.75

©'24.05.74

08.06.25
24.07.62
17.06.61

13.05.39 ~

- 09.04.34
29.07.3%
06.04.39
31.10.23
08.04.37
13.08.71
05.09.78
30.11.72
30.06.75
26.03.74
23.05.45
09.09.66
17.09.38
02.02.73
24.05.74
28.02.67
27.03.63
20.08.66
09.04.52
03.07.65
28.02.71

25.04.89
09.05.80
01.06.73
07.1L.77
10.03.38
01.03.71
03.10.68
19.10.81
28.01.86
01.19.72

03.10.87
30.06.75
03.07.81
13.09.74

- 22.04.50

13.02.67
28.02:67
28.01:49

01,0682

010682,
18.06i81
08.09:80

o practise .

 English/Tamil

do.
do.
do.

English
English/Tamil
Tamil

English/Tamil
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
English
do.
do.

English/Tamil

do.

do:

do.
English
English/Tamil

’ do’

do.

do. -

do.

English/Tamil
do.
Tamil
English/Tamil
do.
do.
do.

- English

English/Tamil
English -

" English/Tamil

I‘_ do.
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